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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 



SEARSPOR'I' WA'l'JtR COMPANY. 

shores and to and from the same over the lands of other persons 
for the purposes aforesaid, and for the operation and manage­
ment of said piers and booms making compensation therefor. 
And if any person sustaining damage aforesaid shall not agree 
with the owners of said piers and booms upon the sum to be 
paid for such damages either party on petition to the commis­
sioners of Penobscot county may have such damages assessed by 
them, and subsequent proceedings and right to appeal therie.on 
shall be had in same manner and under the same conditions, 
restrictions and limitations as are by law prescribed in the case 
of damages by the laying out of highways. 

Section 4. This act shall take eff_e.ct when approved. 

Approved February 26, 1907. 

Chapte1' 128. 
An Act to amend Chapter two hundred and twelve of the Private and 

Special Laws of nineteen hundred and three, as amended by Chapter 011e 
hundred and thirty-nine of the Priva'te and Special Laws of nineteen 
hundred and five, rela,ung to the -Searsport Water Company 

Be-it enacted b')l the Senate and House of Representali-ves in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

Section I. Section nine of chapter two hundred and twelve 
of the private and special laws of nineteen htindred and three 
is hereby amended by striking out the word "fifty" in the first 
line thereof and inserting in its place the words 'two hundred,' 
so that said se.ction, as amended, shall read as follows: 

'Section 9. The capital stock of said company shall be two 
hundred thousand dollars and said stock shall be divided into 
shares of twenty-five dollars each.' 

Section 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 26, 1907. 
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